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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

CORPORATION ACT 1972 

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 9 

Nauru 

BY VIRTUE of the powers in,that behalf vested in me by Section 9 
of the Corporation Act 1972, ~, KENAS AROI. Minister for Island 
Development and Industry in the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT 
JULIAN RALPH WORLEY of Flat C-lO, Botanic Terrace, Block B, 
3 Conduit Road" Hong Kong to be a Registered Corporat ion Auditor. 

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of September, One thousand nine 
hundred and seventy seven, 

G,N, No. 379(1977 

Kenas Aroi 
Minister for 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY 

LIOUOR ORDINANCE 1967 
(Section 22 and 24) 

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the 
RENEWAL of a LIQUOR RESTAURANT LICENCE has been lodged with me:-

APPLICANTS NAME: 
APPLICANTS ADDRESS: 
DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES: 

Florence Denuga 
Aiwo District 
Florro West; situated in the 
distriCt of Aiwo 

, 
This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor 
Licensing Board which has been set down for 10.00 a. m; on Friday" 
16 September, 1977 at the office of the Senior Administrative 
Officer, Government Buildings, Yaren. 
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G.N. No. 379/1977 (cont'd) , 
Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the 
hearing of any applications by -

(a) a Licensing Inspector; 
(b) the Government Medical Officer; or 
(c) jointly, by three or more persons over the aga. 

of twenty-one years. 

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of)n 
application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection 
stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the 
objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the 
applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement. 

DATED this 2nd day of September, 1977, 

G.N. No. 380/1977 

REGISTRAR, 
LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD 

LIOUOR ORDINANCE 1967 
(Section 22 and 24) 

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE 

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the 
RENEWAL of a TAVERN LICENCE has been lodged with me:-

APPLICANT'S NAME: 
APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: 
DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES: 

Mrs Edna J, Adam 
Boe District 
Reja Tavern: situated in the 
district of Boe 

This application will be-considered at a hearing of the Liquor 
Licensing Board which has been set down for 10.00 a,m, on 
Friday, 16 September, 1977 at the office of the Senior Administ
rative Officer, Government Buildings, Yaren. 

Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the 
hearing of any applications by -

Ca) a Licensing Inspector; 
(b) the Government Medical Officer; or 
Cc) jointly, by three or mo:re persons over the age 

of twenty-one years. h 

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an 
application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection 
stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the 

o 

o 
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G.N. No. 380i1977 (cont'd) 

objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the 
applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement. 

DATED this 2nd day of September, 1977. 

REGISTRAR, 
LIQUQR LICENSING BOAR'fl' 

G.N. No. 381/1977 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Eidawaidi G. of Anabar District. 

ESTATE. 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidawaidi G. had been determined by the decisions of the 
NaururUmds Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 
to be the owner of the following 1ands:-
"' " ----------~-----------------------~--------~-------------------------------District Portion Type of Name of Land Gaiette Share 

No. Land Notice of 
Ownership 

Anetan 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Anibare 
Anabar 

137 
11 

79A 
176 

126 

205 

76 
Denigomodu 254 

Nibok 90 
Nibok 89 
Anabar 117 
Anibare 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 

Aiwo 
Yaren 
Yaren 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 

302 

305 
323 
404 
173' 

164 
182 
166 

39 
175 

c.1 
p.1. 
p.l. 

c.l. 

c.1. 
p.l. 
C I 1. 

p.1 • 
p. ~. 
p .1. 

c.l. 

Akaw 
Ianabwadar 
Atibenar 
Ijeduen 
Ijeduen 
Anurung 
Eidobonono 
Ideruge 
Anemenoak 
Anemenoak 
Yakowi 

c.l. Atemor 
p.1. Bwewewi 
p.l. Anomuri 
c.1. Yatam 
p.l. Aiwo 

& c.l. "'" 
c.l. Yatam 
c .1. Bogetirir 
c.l. Ebwenapo or 

Ekonobo 
p.l. Anteob 
p.l, 

& c.l. 

35/74 
50/61 

30/74 
23/70 

23/70 

30/74 

48/61 
37/67 
23/70 
23/70 
19/63 
23/70 

33/70 
33/70 
33/70 
33/70 

33/70 
33/70 
33/70 

33/70 

33/70 

, 

A11 
All 
1/2 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
l/J 8 

1/45 
1/45 
1/90 
1/9 
1/9 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 

1/9 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO) 
1/9 (LTO} 

1/9 (LTO) 

1/9 (LTO) 

I 
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~~ 

(cont'd) 

Buada 

Yaren 

Yaren 

Portion 
No. 

136 

192 
27 

Type of 
Land 

p.l. 

Name of Land 

Atenui 

Bogerara 

Iro 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Gazette Share 
Notice of 
Ownership 

33/70 
28/62 

33/70 

1/9 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 

1/45 (LTO) 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eidawaidi G. are:-

(a) in respect of the land shown in Paragrapn 1 above: ~ 
District 

Anetan 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Anibare 
Anabar 
Denigomodu 

Nibok 

Nibok 
Anabar 

Anibare 

Yaren 

Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

137 Akaw Reretagaiy SCOTTY 
Mary Eibidara KAEIRUA 
Peter DAGAN 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

11 

79A 

176 

126 

205 

76 
254 

90 

89 
117 

302 

305 

Ianabwadar 

Atibenar 

Ijeduen 

Ijeduen 

AnJ.lrung 
Eidobonono 
Ideruge 

Anemenoak 

Anemenoak 
Yakowi 

Aterrior 

Bwewewi 

Rotina DOWEDIA 

As for portion 137, 
Reretagaiy SCOTTY 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 
Peter DAGAK 

c.1. Anetan 
1/6 

Reretagaiy SCOTTY 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 
Peter DAGAN 

1/6 
1/6 

1/27 
1/27 
1/27 

As for portion 176, c.l. Nibok~ 
As for portion 176, c.l. Nibok 
As for portion 176, c.1. Nibok 
Reretagaiy SCOTTY 1/54 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 1/54 
Peter DAGAN 1/54 
Reretagaiy SCOTTY 1/135 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 1/135 
Peter DAGAN 1/135 
As for portion 90, p.1. 
Reretagaiy SCOTTY 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 
Peter DI\.GAN 
Reretagaiy SCOTTY 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 
Peter DAGAN 
Mary E. KAEIRUA 
Peter DAGAN 

Nibok 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/27 
1/27 
1/27 
1/18 
1/18 

• 
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G.N. No. 381/1977 (cont'd) , 
District Portion No. Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Yaren 323 Anomuri As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren 
Aiwo 404 Yatam As for .portion 305, p.l. Yaren 
Aiwo 173 Aiwo As for portion 305, p .1. Yaren 
Aiwo 164 Yatam As for portion 305, '''p.l. Yaren 
Yaren 182 Bogetirir As for portion 305, p .1. Yaren 
Yaren 166 Ebwenapo or As for portion 305, p.l. Yaren 

Ekonobo 
Aiwo 39 Anteob As for portion 305, p .1. Yaren 
Buada 136 Atenui As for portion 3 OS, p.l. Yaren 
Yaren 192 Bogerara Mary E. KAEIRUA 1/24 

Peter DAGAN 1/24 

Yaren 27 Iro Mary E. KAEIRUA 1/90 
Peter DAGAN 1/90 

Aiwo 175 As for portion 305, p.1, Yarel). 

··Notes: 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 
of the estate of Dagan was published in Gazette No. 28 of 
1963. 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries 
of the estate of Simea Dagan was published in Gazette No. 33 
of 1970. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the 
above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of 
the publication of this notice, 

DATED this 25th day of A~gust, 1977, 

NAURU 

G.N. No. 382/1977 
!:'UBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 

TRANSFER 

Jeremia 
SECRETARY 
LANDS CO~1MITTEE 

The following transfer has been approved with effect from 
1st September, 1977. 

OFFICER 
Mr Michael G, 

Rubenit 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

TRANSFERRED FROM 
Clerical Assistant 
(Treasury) 
$3216-3444 (C,l) 

TRANSFERRED TO 
Clerical Assistant 
(Postal) 
$3216-$3444 (C.l) 

DATED this 6th day of September, 1977, 
L.G,N, Harris 

A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

• .~ 

, 

e 
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G.N. No. 383/1977 , 
~liBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 

PROMOTIONS 

Nauru 

The provisional promotion of the following officers with effect 
from 1st September 1977 is hereby notified. 

NAME 
Mr Iyiminod Akua 

Nr Adonis Derog 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

PROMOTED FROM 
Higher Clerical Officer 
$3900-$4188 (C.3) 

Junior Postal Officer 
$3108-$3300 (M.l) 

PROMOTED TO 
Chief Clerk 
$4260-$4776 (C.4/AP,l) 

Philatelic Clerk 
$3528-$3816 (C.2) 

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against any of the 
above promotions as provided under Section 25 of the Public 
Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the 
grounds set out in Section 25(2) and should be lodged in writing, 
stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service 
Commissioner within seven days after the date of this Gazette. 

Dated this 6th day of September, 1977, 
\ , 

L,G;N. Harris 
A/PUBLIC SERYICE COMMISSIONER 
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G.N. No. 384/1977 , 
PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 19~1971 

NAURU P!!BUC SERVICE 

VACANCIES 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the 
following. positions: 

POSITION I: 

SALARY: 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

Clerical Officer - Treasury 

$3528-$3816 (C.2) 

Applicants should have completed secondary 
education and have had some experience in a 
clerical capacity. An aptitude for figure work 
is desirable. 

POSITION 2: Clerical Assistant - Treasury 

SALARY: $3216-$3444 p.a. (C.1) 

QUALIFICATIONS: Applicants should desirably have completed 
secondary school. An aptitude for figure work 
would be advantageous as would the ability to 
type. 

POSITION 3: Mail. Officer 

CLASSIFICATION: M.l/2 

DUTIES: 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

POSITION 4: 

SALARY: 

QUALIFICATIONS: 

Under-the control of Senior Mail Officer for 
general Post Office duties. 

Appropriate experience preferred. Academic 
qualifications to be stated. 

Senior Clerical Officer 

$4260-$4776 p.a. (C4/APl) 

Several years' experience in an accounting 
function in Government Service with an aptitude 
for the control of clerical staff and the ability 
to manage and control efficiently a section of 
the Treasury Department. The appointee should 
also have the ability to train junior staff. 

Applications for any of the above positions should be made in 
writing, stating name, age. qualifications and experience and be 
lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4 p.m. on Friday, September 
16th, 1977. 

L,G.N. Harris 
ACTING.CHIEF SECRETARY 




