

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 62

7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 378/1977

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

CORPORATION ACT 1972

APPOINTMENT UNDER SECTION 9

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me by Section 9 of the Corporation Act 1972, I, KENAS AROI, Minister for Island Development and Industry in the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT JULIAN RALPH WORLEY of Flat C-10, Botanic Terrace, Block B, 3 Conduit Road, Hong Kong to be a Registered Corporation Auditor.

GIVEN under my hand this 1st day of September. One thousand nine hundred and seventy seven.

> Kenas Aroi Minister for ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

G.N. No. 379/1977

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967

(Section 22 and 24)

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the RENEWAL of a LIQUOR RESTAURANT LICENCE has been lodged with me:-

APPLICANTS NAME:

Florence Denuga

APPLICANTS ADDRESS:

Aiwo District

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES:

Florro West; situated in the district of Aiwo

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor Licensing Board which has been set down for 10,00 a.m. on Friday, 16 September, 1977 at the office of the Senior Administrative Officer, Government Buildings, Yaren.

7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 379/1977 (cont'd)

Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the hearing of any applications by -

- (a) a Licensing Inspector;
- (b) the Government Medical Officer; or
- (c) jointly, by three or more persons over the agent of twenty-one years.

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement.

DATED this 2nd day of September, 1977,

REGISTRAR,
LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

G.N. No. 380/1977

LIQUOR ORDINANCE 1967 (Section 22 and 24)

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE

Notice is hereby given that the following application for the RENEWAL of a TAVERN LICENCE has been lodged with me:-

APPLICANT'S NAME:

Mrs Edna J. Adam

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS:

Boe District

DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES:

Reja Tavern; situated in the

district of Boe

This application will be considered at a hearing of the Liquor Licensing Board which has been set down for 10,00 a.m. on Friday, 16 September, 1977 at the office of the Senior Administrative Officer, Government Buildings, Yaren,

Objections based upon a substantial ground may be raised at the hearing of any applications by -

- (a) a Licensing Inspector;
- (b) the Government Medical Officer; or
- (c) jointly, by three or more persons over the age of twenty-one years.

A person who desires to make an objection at the hearing of an application shall lodge with the Registrar a notice of objection stating his full name and address and the grounds upon which the

No. 62 7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 380/1977 (cont'd)

objection is made and shall serve a copy of the notice upon the applicant within twenty-four hours from the time of lodgement.

DATED this 2nd day of September, 1977.

REGISTRAR, LIQUOR LICENSING BOARD

G.N. No. 381/1977

<u>Determination of the Beneficiaries</u> of the Estate of the late Eidawaidi G. of Anabar District.

ESTATE

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidawaidi G. had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:-

District	Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Anetan	137	c.1	Åkaw	35/74	A11
Anabar	11	p.1.	Ianabwadar	50/61	A11
Anabar	79A	p.1.	Atibenar	30/74	1/2
Nibok	176	c.1.	Ijeduen	23/70	1/9
Nibok	126	c.1,	Ijeduen	23/70	1/9
Anibare	205	p.1.	Anurung	30/74	1/9
Anabar	76	c,1.	Eidobonono	48/61	1/9
Denigomodu	254	p.1.	Ideruge	37/67	1/18
Nibok	90	p.1.	Anemenoak	23/70	1/45
Nibok	89	p.1.	Anemenoak	23/70	1/45
Anabar	117	c.1.	Yakowi	19/63	1/90
Anibare	302	c.1.	Atemor	23/70	1/9
Yaren	305	p.1.	Bwewewi	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Yaren ,	323	p.1.	Anomuri	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Aiwo	404	c.1.	Yatam	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Aiwo	173	p.1. & c.1.	Aiwo *	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Aiwo	164	c.1.	Yatam	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Yaren	182	c.1,	Bogetirir	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Yaren	166	c.1.	Ebwenapo or Ekonobo	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Aiwo	39	p.1.	Anteob	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Aiwo	175	p.1. & c.1.	•	33/70	1/9 (LTO)

No. 62 7 September, 1977 Nauru

G.N. No. 381/1977 (cont'd)

์ 		Portion No.	Type of Land	Name of Land	Gazette Notice of Ownership	Share
Buada		136	p.1.	Atenui	33/70	1/9 (LTO)
Yaren	•	192	c.1.	Bogerara	28/62	1/12 (LTO)
Yaren		27	ċ,1,	Iro	33/70	1/45 (LTO)

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES

- 2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late Eidawaidi G. are:-
 - (a) in respect of the land shown in Paragraph 1 above:

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries	Share
Anetan	137	Akaw	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary Eibidara KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN Rotina DOWEDIA	1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4
Anabar	11.	Ianabwadar	As for portion 137, c.1	. Anetan
Anabar	79A	Atibenar	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/6 1/6 1/6
Nibok	176	Ijeduen	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/27 1/27 1/27
Nibok	126	Ijeduen	As for portion 176, c.1	. Nibok
Anibare	205	Anurung	As for portion 176, c,1	. Nibok
Anabar	76	Eidobonono	As for portion 176, c.1	. Nibok
Denigomodu	254	Ideruge	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/54 1/54 1/54
Nibok	90	Anemenoak	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/135 1/135 1/135
Nibok	89	Anemenoak	As for portion 90, p.1.	Nibok
Anabar	117	Yakowi	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter D A GAN	1/270 1/270 1/270
Anibare	302	Atemor	Reretagaiy SCOTTY Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/27 1/27 1/27
Yaren	305	Bwewewi	Mary E. KAEIRUA Peter DAGAN	1/18 1/18

7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 381/1977 (cont'd)

District	Portion No.	Name of Land	Beneficiaries Share
Yaren	323	Anomuri	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Aiwo	404	Yatam	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Aiwo	173	Aiwo	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Aiwo	164	Yatam	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Yaren	182	Bogetirir	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Yaren	166	Ebwenapo or Ekonobo	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Aiwo	39	Anteob	As for portion 305, p.1, Yaren
Buada	136	Atenui	As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren
Yaren	192	Bogerara	Mary E, KAEIRUA 1/24 Peter DAGAN 1/24
Yaren	27	Iro	Mary E. KAEIRUA 1/90 Peter DAGAN 1/90
Aiwo	175		As for portion 305, p.1. Yaren

Notes:

- 1. The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of Dagan was published in Gazette No. 28 of 1963.
- The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiaries of the estate of Simea Dagan was published in Gazette No. 33 of 1970.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

DATED this 25th day of August, 1977.

Jeremia <u>SECRETARY</u> NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE

G.N. No. 382/1977

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975 TRANSFER

The following transfer has been approved with effect from 1st September, 1977.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

OFFICER TRANSFERRED FROM TRANSFERRED TO

Mr Michael G. Clerical Assistant (Treasury) (Postal) \$3216-3444 (C.1) \$3216-\$3444 (C.1)

DATED this 6th day of September, 1977.

L.G.N. Harris
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 383/1977

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

PROMOTIONS

The provisional promotion of the following officers with effect from 1st September 1977 is hereby notified.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

NAME
PROMOTED FROM
PROMOTED TO

Mr Iyiminod Akua
Higher Clerical Officer
\$3900-\$4188 (C.3)

Mr Adonis Derog
Junior Postal Officer
\$3108-\$3300 (M.1)

PROMOTED TO
Chief Clerk
\$4260-\$4776 (C.4/AP.1)

Philatelic Clerk
\$35528-\$3816 (C.2)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against any of the above promotions as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25(2) and should be lodged in writing, stating the grounds of appeal, with the Public Service Commissioner within seven days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 6th day of September, 1977,

L,G,N, Harris
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER

7 September, 1977

Nauru

G.N. No. 384/1977

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971

NAURU PUBLIC SERVICE

<u>VACANCIES</u>

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following positions:

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

POSITION 1:

Clerical Officer - Treasury

SALARY:

\$3528-\$3816 (C.2)

QUALIFICATIONS:

Applicants should have completed secondary education and have had some experience in a clerical capacity. An aptitude for figure work is desirable.

POSITION 2:

Clerical Assistant - Treasury

SALARY:

\$3216-\$3444 p.a. (C.1)

QUALIFICATIONS:

Applicants should desirably have completed secondary school. An aptitude for figure work would be advantageous as would the ability to

type.

POSITION 3:

Mail Officer

CLASSIFICATION:

M.1/2

DUTIES:

Under-the control of Senior Mail Officer for

general Post Office duties.

QUALIFICATIONS:

Appropriate experience preferred. Academic

qualifications to be stated,

POSITION 4:

Senior Clerical Officer

SALARY:

\$4260-\$4776 p.a. (C4/AP1)

QUALIFICATIONS:

Several years' experience in an accounting function in Government Service with an aptitude for the control of clerical staff and the ability to manage and control efficiently a section of the Treasury Department. The appointed should also have the ability to train junior staff.

Applications for any of the above positions should be made in writing, stating name, age, qualifications and experience and be lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4 p.m. on Friday, September 16th, 1977.